

MIKE BONIN

City of Los Angeles Councilmember, Eleventh District

June 6, 2022

Mr. Denny Schneider, Chair LAX/Community Noise Roundtable c/o Los Angeles World Airports 1 World Way, P.O. Box 92216 Los Angeles, CA 90009-2216

RE: Council District 11 New Representative for Roundtable

Dear Mr. Schneider:

This letter is to inform you that we have appointed Noah Fleishman to serve as the new Council District 11 representative for the LAX/Community Noise Roundtable.

Please include Mr. Fleishman on email communications and meeting invitations pertaining to the Roundtable.

We appreciate the opportunity to continue participating in this important discussion that affects our constituents on a daily basis.

Regards,

MIKE BONIN

Councilmember, 11th District

CC: Becca Doten, LAWA Chief Airport Affairs Officer

Glenda Silva-Pantoja, LAWA Legislative Representative

Max Reyes, LAWA Legislative Representative

(213) 473-6926 Fax

West Los Angeles Office